501871221 03/29/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kenji YOKOI	03/15/2012
Ken SUITOU	03/15/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOYOTA JIDOSHOKKI	
Street Address:	2-1, Toyoda-cho	
City:	Kariya-shi, Aichi-ken	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13432679	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860 Phone: 202-293-7060

Email: pmichael@sughrue.com, sughrue@sughrue.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Q130087
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Perri Michael, New Applic. Specialist

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT_AS_FILED#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027954 FRAME: 0985 OP \$40.00 13432679

501871221

ASSIGNMENT

	deration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the nji YOKOI and Ken SUITOU	e undersigned,
hereb	y sells, assigns and transfers to	
	KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOYOTA JIDO of 2-1, Toyoda-cho, Kariya-shi, Aichi-k	
(here	inafter called the Assignee), its successors and assigns, the to:	e entire right, title, and interest
(i)	the application for United States Letters Patent entitled	MOTOR-DRIVEN COMPRESSOR
	which was executed by the undersigned on the day or was filed on03/28/2012 and accorded S (hereinafter called the second of the day of of the	erial No.
(ii)	any and all inventions and improvements which are des	cribed in the Application;
(iii)	any and all United States Letters Patents which may be (hereinafter called Patent);	granted on the Application
(iv)	any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, reexan of the Application or Patent; and	ninations, reissues, or extensions
(v)	all benefits under the International Convention for the P	rotection of Industrial Property.
	Said Assignee of said patent application and the attornet application are authorized to insert in this instrument the application.	
Lette	The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is authors Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.	rized to issue any and all of said
applie paper	Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without char- nee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continui- cations; execute all additional assignments and other writes; and provide all reasonable assistance requested by the priate patent protection.	ng, substitute, or reissue patent ings, including reexamination
	ntor(s): nji Yokoi	DATE Mar. 15.20/2 Mar. 15,20/2
	n SUITOU) Len luitou	Mar. 13, 20/2

RECORDED: 03/29/2012

PATENT REEL: 027954 FRAME: 0986